1 Lupin Works, Worcester Road, Kidderminster, DY10 1JR 01562541062

www.gauntsofkidderminster.co.uk info@gauntsofkidderminster.co.uk www.facebook.com/gauntsofkidderminster



Price List 2024

We believe each Funeral we arrange and conduct is as unique as your loved one. We pride ourselves on our ability to make bespoke funeral arrangements to suit all requests and budgets. We offer a range of packages and bespoke arrangements.

The None Attended Cremation:

Rowley Oak Effect Coffin

A Pilato Mercedes Hearse to convey the coffin to a local Crematorium with pallbearers Transferring your loved one into our care during office hours (within 10 miles)

An appointment for viewing your loved one in our private Chapel of Rest

Our Professional Service Charge

Crematorium fee (Waseley Hills Crematorium)

Doctor's Fees for completion of the Cremation Certificates

THERE WILL BE NO FUNERAL SERVICE

Total Cost £1,450.00

£120.00 surcharge if the transfer is undertook outside of office hours (Mon-Fri 9am-5.30pm)



The Simple Cremation:

Rowley Veneered Oak effect Coffin

A Pilato Mercedes Hearse to meet at Wyre Forest Crematorium

Transferring your loved one into our care during office hours (within 10 miles)

Unlimited appointments for viewing your loved one in our private Chapel of Rest

Our Professional Service Charge

Choice of funeral date, time and attendance

Wyre Forest Crematorium Fee

An Officiant to lead the Funeral Service

Large Grey Scatter Tube for housing the cremated remains

Doctor's fees for completion of the Cremation forms

Up to 6 sessions of bereavement counselling if required

Optional extras available

Total Cost £3,200.00

£120.00 surcharge if the transfer is undertook outside of office hours (Mon-Fri 9am-5.30pm)

The above packages are inclusive of Funeral Directors fees and Disbursements.

Bespoke Funeral Arrangements

Professional Service Charge

We offer a modern and bespoke Funeral Home to cater for our families every want and need. Our professional service charge includes a designated and personal Funeral Director, making all funeral arrangements, completing all administrative work and statutory documents. Confidential advice and support. This fee may vary depending on the complexity of the arrangements. FROM £1,200.00

Transferring and Care of Deceased:

Transferring Your Loved One Into Our Care		
Transferring your loved one into our care from	FROM £220.00	
a local address in office hours		
(Monday – Friday 9.00am – 5.30pm)		
Transferring your loved one into our care from	FROM £320.00	
a local address outside of office hours		
Caring For Your Loved One		
Washing, dressing and preparation of deceased	£120.00	
Embalming, preparation of deceased &	£180.00	
unlimited use of a Private Chapels of Rest		

Vehicles and Transportation:

Our Fleet		
Provision of a Pilato Mercedes Hearse	FROM £275.00	
Provision of a Pilato Mercedes Limousine	FROM £275.00	
Horse Drawn		
Provision of 2 x Horses and Carriage	FROM £950.00	
Provision of 4 x Horses and Carriage	FROM £1,750.00	
Motorbikes and Alternative		
Provision of Motorbike Hearse	FROM £1,250.00	
Provision of Alternative Hearse	Price On Application	

Coffins and Caskets:

Coffins			
Journeyman	£375.00		
Oliver	£400.00		
Hingley	£460.00		
Joiner	£530.00		
Regis	£600.00		
Wollaston	£680.00		
President	£725.00		
English Made	£750.00		
Hasbury	£775.00		
Romsley	£795.00		
Oakham	£850.00		
Engineer	£890.00		
The Last Supper	£1,000.00		
Cas	skets		
Stanley Oak Casket	£850.00		
Neptune Orchid	£1,550.00		
Apollo Silver or White	£1,550.00		
Omega	£1,700.00		
Essence White, Blue or Silver	£1,950.00		
Indigo	£2,000.00		
Heritage	£2,100.00		
Blue Rise	£2,150.00		
Bes	poke		
Reflections Catalogue Design	£750.00		
Reflections Bespoke Design	£815.00		
Expressions	£815.00		
Glitter & Glitter Expressions	£815.00		
Country Ra	Country Range (Wicker)		
Cardboard Coffin	£500.00		
E Willow	£500.00		
Bamboo	£650.00		
Seagrass	£750.00		
Daisy Premium Woven	£800.00		
English Willow	£950.00		
Natural Legacy Wollen	£1,000.00		

Optional Extra's:

Order of Service (4 page print) (8 page print)	£2.10 per copy £2.60 per copy
Floral Tributes	Price On Application
Placing a notice of death in the newspaper	Price On Application
Dove Release	£130.00 for 2 doves. £25.00 per extra dove
Piper, Soloist, Choir	FROM £150.00
Removal of a lawn type headstone	FROM £285.00
Removal of a kerb set headstone	FROM £800.00
Providing a Large Scatter Tube	£40.00
Providing a bespoke Scatter Tube	FROM £70.00
Ashes casket	FROM £120.00
Personalised Ashes Casket	FROM £180.00
Out of Hours viewing or arrangements	FROM £50.00

Rose Catering



The Stanley Gaunt Lounge:

We are able to cater in the comfort of your own home or other outside venues. Attendance, service, waiting and cleaning up service available please speak to your Funeral Director for more information. Some variants of our menu may occur but a suitable substitute will always be provided. Should our menu not meet your specifications we would be happy to discuss this with you and prepare one that will. All dietary requirements can be catered for with 48 hours' notice needed for numbers and special requests.

Menu 1 – Drinks Only	£3.50 per person	
Unlimited Tea, Coffee, Orange Juice and Biscuits		
Menu 2 – Afternoon Tea £10.00 per person		
A selection of sandwiches on white and wholemeal bread. English Cheddar and Red Leicester grated		
cheese, Egg Mayo, Freshly cooked meat and finest red salmon, all served with a salad garnish. A		
selection of crisps scones and biscuits. Unlimited tea, coffee and orange juice		
Menu 3 – Traditional Buffett £12.00 per person		
A selection of sandwiches on white and wholemeal bread. English Cheddar and Red Leicester grated		
cheese. Freshly cooked meat and finest red salmon, all served with a salad garnish. A selection of		
crisps and savoury biscuits. Pork pies, chicken nibbles, sausage on sticks, sausage rolls. Cheese and		
pineapple, mini scotch eggs, quiche. A selection of fresh cakes, sponge and fruit. Unlimited tea,		
coffee and orange juice		
Alcoholic Drinks	£3.00 per glass	
Red or White wine. Dry or sweet sherry		

Crematorium and Cemetery Fees: (correct as of Jan 2024)

Wyre Forest Crem	natorium	Worcester Crematorium		Stourbridge Crematorium		Waseley Hills Crematorium
Cremation Fee (full	£1115	Cremation	£905	Cremation	£995	£725*
service)	+ £35 fuel	Fee (full		fee (full		£975**
	charge	service)		service)		£1075***
Extended Time	£500	Extended	£453	Extended	£190	£450
		Time		time		
Visual Tribute	£70	Visual	£68	Visual	£80	£85
		Tribute		Tribute		

Waseley Hills *9.00am, 9.30am, 4.00pm and 4.30pm (20 minutes service)

^{***} Thursday/Friday 10.00am – 3.00pm (40 minutes service)

Wyre Forest Cemetery		
New Lawn or Traditional Grave for 1 person	£1,100.00	
New Lawn or Traditional Grave for 2 persons	£1,871.00	
Interment fee	£1,015.00	
Prestigious Path Side Grave for 2 persons	£2,496.00	
Concrete Lined Grave	£5,464.00	

Kidderminster Cemetery			
New Grave Fee	For residents of Kidderminster Non-resident of Kidde		
	£760.00	£1,505.00	
Interment for 1 person	For residents of Kidderminster	Non-resident of Kidderminster	
	£665.00	£1,335.00	
Cremated Remains Plot	For residents of Kidderminster	Non-resident of Kidderminster	
	£395.00	£790.00	
Cremated Remains Interment	For residents of Kidderminster	Non-resident of Kidderminster	
	£270.00	£485.00	

Dudley MBC			
Dudley, Stourbridge, Gornal Wood, Lye and Wollescote, Cradley, Halesowen and Brierley Hill Cemetery			
New Grave Fee	For residents of Dudley	Non-resident of Dudley	
	£2,380.00	£4,760.00	
Interment for 1 person	For residents of Dudley	Non-resident of Dudley	
	£1,180.00	£2,360.00	
Interment for 2 persons	For residents of Dudley	Non-resident of Dudley	
	£1,320.00	£2,640.00	
Interment for 3 persons	For residents of Dudley	Non-resident of Dudley	
	£1,630.00	£3,260.00	
Cremated Remains Plot	For residents of Dudley	Non-resident of Dudley	
	£1,280.00	£2,560.00	
Cremated Remains Interment	For residents of Dudley	Non-resident of Dudley	
	£500.00	£1,000.00	

^{**}Monday-Wednesday 10.00am – 3.00pm (40 minutes service)

Westall Park – Natural Burial Ground (single graves only)		
New Grave Fee From £1,450.00		
Interment Fee	£550.00	
Memorial Plaque £200.00		

The above costings are for Funerals conducted Monday – Friday. We are able to offer Funerals on Saturday's and Sunday's subject to availability. Please note there is a surcharge for weekend funerals from the Crematorium, Cemeteries and F.P Gaunt & Sons Ltd. Please speak to your Funeral Director for more information.



Children's Funerals: (from 24 weeks gestational pregnancy loss – 18 years old)

In the unfortunate event of losing a child, our sympathetic, caring Funeral Directors are available to offer sensitive advice and support at all times.

If you need to arrange the funeral of a child under the age of 18 years, we don't charge any Funeral Director fees.

Included at no cost:

A suitable coffin or casket (with a value of up to £300.00)

Transferring your child into our care

A Hearse or Limousine to leave from a local address to the place of service

Unlimited Viewing in our designated sensory Private Chapel of Rest

A personal Funeral Director offering our full Professional Services

Order of Service booklets.

6 x sessions of bereavement counselling support if required

Crematorium & Cemetery Fees:

The government announce The Children's Funeral Fund in 2019, this fund covers the cost of the crematorium or cemetery fees for a still born child after 24 weeks of pregnancy or a child up to the age of 18 years. This means there would be no cremation or burial fees to pay.

Chargeable extras:

Horse Drawn Carriage or Alternative Hearse – Reduced fees - Price On Application Additional Limousines – FROM £100.00 Flowers – Price On Application Dove release – Reduced fees – Price On Application Headstone & Masonry – Price On Application

*For babies lost during pregnancy under 24 weeks of gestation there may be a small charge towards the cost of the coffin. Please speak to your Funeral Director for further information.

Payment Terms

Each Funeral we arrange and conduct is unique and personal, just like your loved one. Our prices are set out as above but may vary depending on the complexity of the arrangements made.

Your Funeral Director will always provide you with a clear estimate of Funeral Expenses both verbally and in writing once the Funeral Arrangements have been discussed. This price may change during the course of the arrangements if you chose to amend any details. At all times you will be kept informed of any changes to the cost.

For The None attended and Simple Cremation package, we require full payment at least three working days before the funeral takes place.

For all other Funeral Arrangements we require a deposit payment at least three working days prior to the Funeral Date to cover the disbursements. This deposit amount will vary depending on the arrangements made. The deposit payable is all disbursements plus 50% of our fees.

The final invoice will be sent out to you around 7 days following the funeral. You have 14 days from the date shown on the invoice for payment to be made in full.

We accept cash, debit/credit card, cheque or BACS transfer. Our bank details will be visible on your final invoice.

If you are seeking help from the Department for Work and Pensions please advise your Funeral Director as soon as possible.

If you have any questions regarding our payment terms please don't hesitate to speak to your Funeral Director.

All prices are correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to amend these prices without notice at any time.

If you fail to pay us in full on the due date we may charge you interest at a rate of 1.5% per month or part month the account is outstanding. Interest is calculated on a daily basis from the date of our account until payment, compounded on the first day of each month and before and after any judgement (unless a Court Orders otherwise)

Please note all accounts beyond our credit terms will be passed to our Debt Collection Agency, Sinclair Goldberg Price Ltd. All accounts, without exception, will be subject to a surcharge of 20% plus VAT to cover our costs in recovery. These accounts will also be subject to any legal costs incurred in obtaining settlement.